

Chattanooga Clerk of the City Council

1000 Lindsay Street

Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402

Telephone (423) 643-7170 / Fax (423) 643-7199

PUBLIC NOTICE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA

TAKE NOTICE: Members of the City Council of the City of Chattanooga will gather to hear a presentation by the Chattanooga Chamber of Commerce's Economic Development Department on, Monday, March 10, 2025, at 4:00 p.m. (local time), Chamber Offices, 811 Broad St., Chattanooga, TN. The Chattanooga Chamber and Novonix will provide the presentation to the City Council at that time. No Council business will be conducted during this gathering.

Nicole S. Gwyn City Council Clerk